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IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
%e water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that

C cate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proef inspection
ey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

@Lgnthecaseofanirrlgatmn permit, this Form C should not be-mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de- :
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5%3 ; aH " NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
N A— L. X...Thomas , the holder of Permit No. .. 25034
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m X propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the Jlst, day of July _ , 19 6
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| IN yﬁmn I have hereunto set my hand this . S18% day of  OCtOPET ,19.68.
- Q Halfwey, Oregon. :
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*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

J. V., Thomas

State of ’ » do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is . 2e5. . . ...
0.38 cfs from Clear Cr., 0.23 cfs from Pine Cr. » 0.77 cfs from unn. slough
cubic feet per second. 0.37_cfs_from Melbarn Slough and 0.75. cfs. from waste water .

(1f water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)

_&w%s M%_t:mx#ze &olrﬁwsm_&gfh W-w_%sﬁ%d Use separi?heet if necessary)
being within the#ﬁ...&_.#ﬁ,m&’;;. NES, #7.- NdE Nwi of Sec. .22

éive smallest legal subdivision)

R4S Ea ... , W. M., in the county of

(E.orw.)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—

6. (a) Height of dam .......... 3, feet, length on top

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

**Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exceptinn of muﬁiclpalities. must be made to the

Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem,
Oregon.




26034

Canal System or Pipe Line—

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line)

feet; width on bottom

feet fall per one
thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe,
from intake

intake and place of use,

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use

. Range
Township E or W. of Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated
North or South Will~mette Merldtan

8 S L6 E 19 21

25

18

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of soil

(b) Kind of crops raised ... ... Pasture, Hay. & (rain ... .. .. .
Power or Mining Purposes—

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed ... . .. ... ... theoretical horsepower.
(b) Quantity of water to be used for power

(¢) Total fall to be utilized

(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed ...

(Legal subdivision)

Tp. o SR , W. M.

(Nu.VIV\I. orS.) (No.E.or W.)

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? .. ... ...
{Yes or No)

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return .. . . .

() The use to which power is to be applied is . ... .. _

(i) The nature of the mines to be served . ...




PERMIT
STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed ... 25 .. . _cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

and 0,75 cfs from Vaste water
The use to which this water is to be applied is irrigation and_supplemental irrigation

reference to _wagste water i
hall also be limited to the water available

The priority date of this permit is
Actual construction work shall begin on or before

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1,19

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19. 61.
20th May

WITNESS my hand this . ... ):9,%.3 1

/

Application No. JZ?//
Rl O3 4

day of Z//k/'f

2]
2.4
.

STATE ENGINEER
page /7. £ 24

A0

WATERS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON

_LEWIS A, STANIEY
State Printing 98137

Permit No. . X O3% .
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC

This instrument was first received in the

Recorded in book No.

office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,

19 7, at . /R o'clock 272&PT M.

Drainage Basin No. .9 . .

on the 47%

Returned to applicant:
Permits on page ..........

Approved:




Municipal or Domestic Supply— AN )3‘

(Name of)

and an estimated population of

(b).If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied

(Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)

Construction work will be completed on or before

The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before

(Signature of applicant)

STATE OF OREGON,
- 88,
County of Marion, )

This is to certify that I have evamined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before , 19

WITNESS my hand this day of

STATE ENGINEER

ASSISTANT




Proof of Appropriation of Water

J.V.THOMAS __________________________________________________ 9. Address Route 1, Box 198, Halfway, Ore.

Clear Creek, Pine Creek, Melhorn Slough, unnamed slough and waste water

3. Source of supply

Snake River

Tributary of

4. Amount of water 147 _cubic feet per secondy Priority date ... M8rch 6, 1959

belng 0.38 c.f.s. from Clear Creek, 0.23 c.f.s. from P1ne Creek; O. 37 Cefes. from*

NW/, NE%, SW, NE, Nwj SE}, 15
7. Location of point of diversion NWf. NEW, NWi NWlSec. .22, Twp. ..8.Ss., Range .46 _E, W.M.

(Legal Subdivision) T T ’

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Bection Legal Subdivision No. Acres
Willamette Meridian Actually Irrigated

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

* Melhorn Slough; 0.25 d.f.s. from unnamed slough and 0.24 c.f.s. from vaste water.

This afpropriation shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot peér second or
{1 ivalent F ] A A . ; of
not to lexceed 4 acre feet _per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation

of each | H - water shall also be limjited to the water
availaﬂle at thp propos d point of diversion, and shall not carry with 1t the right
to compel the continuange of the waste water.

Diversijon point locateclz
feet Edst; Waste Water +
feet East; Pine| Creek -|3000 feet South and 2370 feet West°
15.

Clear Creek - 2250 feet North and 130 feet

all from

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day of ....&Qaritl

R ECEIVE B S e

APR 61971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGORN




Primary Supplemental
Clear Creek

1.2 acres
16,0 acres

Unnamed Slough

2.4 acres
Teb acres

Melhorn Slough

15.6 acres

Pine Creek and Waste Water

2.4 acres
Section 15
16,3 acres 12.5 acres
Section 22

Te 8 Sey Re 46 Eoy We M.

SW NEJ
SEY. NE/

SW), NE},
SE}. NEY.

SWs SE

SW SEY:

NW) NEWK
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Application No.

3. Source of supply
Tributary of

4. Amount of water .1.47 cubic feet per seconds Priority date

being 0.38 c.fes. fr

6. Use Irrigation of

s

Permit No.

D ECEIVE

Proof of Appropriation of Water

FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

91834

Snake River

lear Creek; 0.23 c.f.s. from Pine Creek; 0.37

7. Location of point of diversion NW/_NEVi, NWi NW§ Sec.

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in Srour pe
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. :

NW)e NEJh,

Cefes. from*

15

................ 3

SW) NEf, NWW SE,
Twp}

(Legal Subdivision) ]

4
/
/

-/ ‘j

ing land to Be-..

.

.
7\ —~

~

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision : 0. Acres ~

Willamette Meridian i / Ac}nally Irrigated

{ i 7 7
(SEE ATTACHED SHEETS/ e /

* Melhorn Slough; 0.25 f;f.s. from unnamed slough and O.Zﬁfcgf.s. from waste water.
This appropriatiion shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per seéoﬁd«qz
its equivalent |[for each|acre irrigated and shall be further limited to B diversion of
not to|exceed 4 acre feft per acre for each acre irrigated during the iprigation sea-
son of [each yedr; and ih reference to waste water shall also be limited to the water
available at thHe proposed point of diversion, and shall not carry with it the right
to compel the gontinuanpe of the waste water.
Diversion pointls locatefl: Clear Creek - 2250 feet North and 130 feet East; Unnamed
Slough|~ 730 fdet North| and 890 feet East; Melhorn Slough - 1270 feet South and 70
feet Bast; Waste water + 2650 feet South and 70 feet East; 3050 feet Sotth and 70
feet East; Ping Creek =| 3000 feet South and 2370 feet West; all from Center Section
15.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this

197.7...

ot

3962




Primary Supplemental
Clear Creek

1.2 acres SW/ NEW,
16.0 acres SE/ NEY
Unnamed Slough
2.4 acres SwW, NEV
7.6 acres SEY, NEW

Melhorn Slough

15, &
IT acres X2 5 wcres SWik SEW:

Pine Creek & Waste water

2.4 acres SW¥s SEV4
Section 15

16.3 acres 12,5 acres NWY. NEW T
Section 22 \

Te 8 Sey Re 46 E.y We M.
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Permit No.

Application No.

" Name ..9e¢ V. Thomas

¥

2. Address

: Clear Creek',f

County Baker

Halfway, Oregon

v

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

v

Mine Cr.eek,r Melhorn Slough * unnamed slough

\

[
0,37 cfs from

: ¢
Use .. Irrigation

5. Priorit}; zdag;_e

Source SIPI‘Pe ......
orn Slough, -cfs from unn. g4resam-and S5 c¢fs from Waste Water
Tributary of Snake River®¢= Slewg b °'12"' o .
- -0 .47 a2 L
4. Amount of water ... <2¥9Cefe8s 5 Prioritydate.. .. March 6, 1959 7

in reference to waste water

\ 6&(5 SL® o\zs% .
ahd supplemental irrigation ' 1/b0 4 and/shall . .also be limited to

6. Use . -¥rigation and supplementa.l 1rrigation .L/5%0 % and/shall . . .alsSo be 13.ml.1T
N R§ )
G" 2 ) the water avallable at the proposed point of diversion, and shall not carry with it the
t
~ and—irreference—to the-wabers—of
-‘6 R
i e A G M ol 24 ST T IR T 4 3
) 1 C o TPeW '{u v e
% 7. Location of point of diversion .{-gr-g—ttEy@g- Sec. —..... ,'T\#b. 8§E%, Rae. 5’46E, W. M;
L NWH NEYG M Wi Wi Secs 23 . F
8. The;-, jlescfiption of thnd ﬁ'en b %y\f} co 'f'esﬁ)%ds o that shown in the permit covering the land to be
Div Pie loc, . Clear Cr.2250'N . 5130'E; umnSlougi 730 N, § 390’ E ; Melhorn Slovah
irrigated, or, if for other ptlrposes, the place of use. . . . VY ™~
A 12720° E; ater 'S £70°E€; 2 O'E 3 Pinelr, s 0w Al Lvom
o ametis M‘eredmnsecum Com bor S A swvavision” - Descrited in Bermit | Acﬁﬁ‘h&Algr";ﬁm
- K A L/ a
@ &sv| nee A5 SWENEE 21> '
I ] 7 L'
—SEF NET 25 .
— S SEE 18 —.
s 22— W 2375
i WH-NB- — 255 suppks
7 ’ < /.{4 = £E Pl eoers A S‘*T ll
/5 g NE A | = F
’, 7/ » 4
SEL nE7Y S e L g
L1 Asiemers S Sensl) 4 e
Swiy v £l 2
Ay rd
SElgn sy k| 7% 1
47( /A &+ v(lﬁ‘—f f77 :’*‘*—-\ L ) 6
—7 = /G 16362 s Z 15 <
SWw/ig SE - !;-gszz;scm)“ M 7‘:7-:5.-—"”\5.4
s e Cree éfWas deer'
SwigsFEZ 2 %+ ‘“/’QJC‘C{
| z / T -2 oo
ze /VW/4/¢/Z:4 11.5-..(,11:;4”(,"."\'\)5‘1 e — ‘2 i .7:1;/‘?
' BN e | - / ac
Csnau =47 = X G
[ * . | 615 125 Cepr
Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows: ™~

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)




C T
REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of Works: ... o,

Ak p it S Clotho  stote B

an i pe/c‘wn of the works described herein and in Permit No. _._..... zo 36/, on the .2 g/ day

of W 7/ et S , 19@5.,[&1nd found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

(Quantity of water in.
esecond-feet or acre-feet)

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return this form without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

State Printing 37289
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Permit No. ..o 2 .

Application No. .257. .. ... County .o

Proof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name J'V'THOMAS ................................................. 2. Address Routel,Box198,Halfway,0re.
3. Source of supply C1eaT Creek, Pine Creek, Melhorn Slough, unnamed slough and waste water
Tributary of SnakeRiver ............................................................

4. Amount of water 1+#7 cubic feet per secondy priojyy gate  March 6, 1959
being 0.38 c.f.s. from Clear Creek, 0.23 c.f.s. from Pine Creek; 0.37 c.f.s. from*

6. Use Ixrrigation of 61.5 acres and supplemental irrigation of 12.5 scres .

NW). NEJ, SWX NEYK, Nwl SEK, 15
7. Location of point of diversion NWl. NEJ NWi. NWW¥Sec. .22 Twp. ..8. 8., Range . 46 E., W. M.

(Leghl Subdivision)
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres
Willamette Meridian Actually Irrigated

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

* Melharn Slough; 0.25 ?.f.s. from unnamed slough and 0.24% c.f.s. from yaste water.

This appropriation shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second or
its equivalent [for each|acre : : version of
not to exceed 4 acre fe

_season |of each | 3 water shall also he :
availa?le at the proposed point of diversion, and shall rot carry with it the right
_tn_gnm$§l e of the waste water.

Diversion pointis locate

Clear Creek - 2250 feet North and 130 feet East; unnamed
feet Edst; Waste Water “Sou ]
feet East; Pine Creek -
15.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day of ..o ,



Primary Supplemental
Clear Creek

l.2 acres
16.0 aores

Unnamed Slough

2.4 acres
7.6 acres

Melhorn Slough

15.6 acres

Pine Creek and waste Water

2.4 acres
Seotion 15
16.3 acres 12.5 acres
Section 22

T. 8 S., Re 46 E-, W. M.

Swl SE)

NW), NE}
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Application No. 32941 : ‘ Permit No, 26034

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregen:
1 J.V. Thomas of Halfway, Oregon

26034

state of , am the owner and holder of Permit No. , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.
Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ....Qctober.1.,..1960. .. , 19........, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ....October 1961 , 19

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

Constructed  3/4 of 8 file of ditch, 1 culvert, I dam, 1 hemdgate

and did the following work prior to last year: .1 _culvert, 1/4 mile of diteh .

costing $1 ,000, 00 , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ 71 2000, 00

I have heretofore used water under said permit t6 the following extent:

- Irrigated about 56 acres of land

I am unable to ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ&;&% Mﬁr} within the required time, for the following

_{(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit: .....Shaort work seeson and _lack of availabla.labor

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of time should accom-
pany the application for extension.)

(OVER)

$2.00 FEE PAID Ex b gy (o
27439 i (o)

-~ ca g



281 FINANCE BUILDING
170 12TH STREET B.E.

STATE OF OREGON Rerem To
STATE ENGINEER FiLE No. 32981
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

October 26, 1960

J+ V. Thomas
Halfway, Oregon

Deay Mr, Thomas:

Pursuant to your request, I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time under Permit
No. 26031},

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permit-
ted by law to extend the time for completion of a project only
upon a showing of due diligence by the permittee. Therefors you
should execute the application carefully and completely so that
this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a notary publie
and submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the
amount of $2 for each permit. Upon its receipt, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further
consideration, and you will be advised of our action.

%ﬁr 4
WIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 115
Enclosure

Explune Oneaan.... Contennial Exposiian. Gune [0-Septensben 17....1959
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32941

farch 17, 1560

¥r. J. V. Thomas
Halfway
Cregon

" Dear Mr, Thomas:

This will acknowledge receipt of the notice of beginning of
construction in connection with your permit No, 20034%. I believe
that, 1{ you intend to extabllsh a new diversion point on Clear
Creek to divert zs your sketch indicstes, that you should make
application for a new permit. The original application accompanying
map locates 15 acres on the north side of Clear Cresk to be irri-
zated from diversion point #l. The land on the south side of the
creek apparently is to be irrigat:d from diversion point #3 on the
slough. To divert water from Clear Creek for the irrigation of this
land south of Clear Creek would constitute an snlargement of the
permit.

If no one is injured by the chanze, you could change your div-
ersion point #7 to the point you locate slightly downstream from the
point shown on the map.

The date for completion of construction under this permit is
October 1, 1960, by which time all the facilities necessary to make
use of water should be completed and proper notices submitted to this
office. '

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Ingineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant .

TJ:rb
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32911

May 20, 1959

Je V. Thomas
Halfway, Oregon

Dear Sir:

32911, Permit No. 2603k with blueprint.



April 14’ 1959

Mr, Adbert M. Day
State Fisheries Director
307 State Office Buillding
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr., Days

In your letter of April 6 you point out that the proposed
appropriation of water by J. V. Thomas of Halfway, Oregon, from
Clear and Pine Creeks (Application No. 32941) would be detrimental
to the fisheries resocurces of Oregon.

The normal procedure, unless you file an official protest
against the granting of this application, will be to approve the
application in the near future., The applicant has already been
notified that his application is considered complete and has been
placed in line for approval by the issuance of a permit,

In view of your letter, we will withhold action on this

application for a period of thirty daya to give you an opportunity
mm‘l‘p%ﬁt:‘“r'tw”ﬁouat is submitted, it should
be accompanied by a filing fee of $2 and a copy of the protest

should be served upon the applicant,

Very truly yours,

LFWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

LAS:VR
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COMMISSIONERS:

2R, PORTLAND

HABH,,\.\ IOHNSON, CHAIRMAN, ASTORIA i
1AHAFFY, Coos BAY il

STATE OF OREGON
FISH COMMISSION OF OREGON

307 STATE OFFICE BLDG,, 1400 S. W. 5TH AVENUE

PORTLAND 1

April 6, 1959

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley T R A
State Engineer R
170 - 12th Street S.E. _ s

Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stanley:

Reference is made to water right application list dated
March 13, 1959 and application of J. V. Thomas, Halfway,
Oregon for 2.5 c.f.s. fram Clear and Pine Creeks, Snake Rlver.

Recent investigation of the Pine Creek system shows a
fisheries problem now existing during low flow periods. There
is a lack of rearing and spawning area for salmon and steel-
head in the system due to intensive irrigation during the
summer and fall months which effectively limits the produection
of anadromous fish in this system.

Construction of the Snake River ‘dams has made the
remaining unobstrueted tributaries all the more important
to the fisheries resources.

Further withdrawal of waters from the Pine Creek
system would be detrimental to the fisheries resources of
the state.

Sincerely,
ALBERT M. DAY
STATE FIS RECTOR

Enplone Ouegon .. Contennial Exposition Gune. |0-September 17... 1959

- ;:
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32910

March 20, 1959

Je Ve Thomas
Halfway, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 2.5 cubic feet of water per second from
Clear Creek, Pine Creek, elhorn Slough, umamed slough, and
waste water for irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 100
acres, the accompanying tracing and payment of fees in the sum
of $25.,50, for which our Receipt No. 2108 is enclosed herewith,

Your application, which has been examined and civen File
No. 329l1, appears to be in satisfactory form and is being
placed in line for approval by 1ssuance of a permit with the
next group.

Very truly vours,

IEWIS A, STANIEY
State Hngineer

By

James VI, Carver, Jr., Assistant
bks
Encsl
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Application No. ....................

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:
1,.9.V. Thomas yof . TBLEWRY

state of .. QregoOn. ... .. , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 26034 , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

October 1, 681
before .......... et e , 190 , and complete application of water is required to be
October 1,
made on or before ... , 1962

and did the following work prior to last year: ... remove a8 _high plece in my land. .. ...
....80 1 can reesteblish my ditehes. . .. ...
costing $..l.;.7.QQ.q.QQ..._, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ E’OOO'OO

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: Allmylandexcept

gbout 5 acres

I ble t complete construction work
am unable 10 3 make complete application of water

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} within the required time, for the following

reasons, to wit: __5€€_8bove explanation (neighbor doing leveling etec.)

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)
(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

(OVER)

G , : o cone)
L7541 U \\\‘L*qu' X 14 éZ/W)
At

D e
fooe FEE FAID



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

} under said permit to October1,1962 ...................... , 19

complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

{ completion of construction work

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Oregon
STATE OF ... g ......................................... g
ss
County of .. Beker ______________________________________
J L] L]
) I VThomas ......................................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal]

State Printing 36920



: ! BUILDING STATE OF OREGON REFER TO
iy JE OF OREC 32061
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

October 26, 1961

Jde Vo Thomas

Dear Mr., Thomas:

Pursuant to your request, I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time under Permit

No. 2603L.

‘ Please be advised that the State Engineer is permit-
ted by law to extend the time for completion of a project only
upon a showing of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore you
should execute the application carefully and completely so that

- this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown,

The application must be executed before a notary publie
and submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the
amount of $2 for each permit. Upon its receipt, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further
consideration, and you will be advised of our action.

Y yoursg

S A.
State anineer
Form 115
Enclosure
Jn

Exploe Ouegon.. Conteanial Exposition, G, 10~Septembn [7...1959



November 22, 1960 .
®

Mr, J. vo" Thoue
Halfw, ’
Oregon

Dear Mr, Thomass |

+ This a.clmdwiedges receipt of your application for
an extension of Wor the completion of construction
‘under Permit No. ' ' '

“The application indicates that reasonable diligence

has been shown in the prosecution of work under this project,
and the time 1limit for con&l.etion of construction is being
extended to October 1, 19 ™°°

Very truly yours,
"qu:’o’a {0 /?Zlf dfr,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer !

Form 120
Enoclosure - recéipt No. _27639

T ' -

32941
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March 22, 1971

32041

Je Ve Thomas
Route 1, Box 198
Halfway, Oregon 97834

Dear Sir:

On February 18, 1971 we mailed to you a corrected proof of

éppropriation of water in connection with your permit number
26034,

To date we have not received this proof form. If you would
please sign the corrected proof form and return it to this office,
we will be able to issue the certificate of water right to you
confirming the completed right under the permit.

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVB:cjs
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32941

Je Ve Thomas
Route 1, Box 198
Halfway, Oregon 9783k

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of the signed proof of appro-
priation of water and $1.00 certificate recording fee for which
our receipt number 22592 is enclosed in connection with your
permit number 26034,

I find that I have made an error on your final proof of
appropriation of water for the SW¥ SE/, Section 15. The permit
was issued for a total of 18.0 acres to be irrigated in this
forty and there was no supplemental irrigation intended for this
forty acre tract.

Enclosed is a corrected proof form which corrects the error
for the SW4 SEl of Section 15, which is for the primary irrigation
of 18.0 acres. It would be greatly appreciated if you would
please sign and return the proof form in the self-addressed,

stamped envelope. I am sorry for any inconvenience this may have
caused you,

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVB:cjs

Enclosure



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING ® SALEM, OREGON ¢ 97310 ® Ph 364-2171

January 21, 1971

FILE NO.

Je Ve Thomas
Halfway,
Oregon 97834

Dear Mr. Thomas:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 26034.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, detines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure

cle

3204]



September 18, 1970

32941

Je Ve Thomas
Halfway, Oregon 97834

Dear Mr. Thomas:

I have checked over the report of our field engineer cone
cerning your permit number 26034. His report indicated diver-
sion point No. 2 located in the SwWi NE4, Section 15 from the
slough has been abandoned and the land intended to be irrigated
from diversion point No. 2 south of the slough in the Swi. NEj,
Section 15 is not level enough to flood.

A previous inspection made by our field engineer in Novem=
ber 1964 stated diversion point No. 2 was not used, From the
field engineer's report it appears that the rest of the fields
as applied for are irrigated in much the same general location
as shown on the application map.

The survey will be drafted this winter and later é copy of
the map and final proof of appropriation will be mailed to you.

Very truly yours,

Myron V., Bish
Assistant

¥VB:cjs



STATE OF OREGON o 32081

STATE ENGINEER
816 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

- November 13, 1962

J. V, Thonas

Halfway, Oregen

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under

permit No. 2603‘“’.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the englneer.
In case of irrigation, any lends desoribed in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
ks



32941
November 6, 1961

Mr. J, V. Thomas = .
Halfway, \
Oregon '

Dear Mr. Thomas:

_ This acknowledges receipt' of ybur application for
an extension of time for the completion of cOnQWt‘ion and
complete application of water under Permit No.

The application indicates that reasonable diligence
has been shown in the prosecution of work under this ppoject,
‘and the time limits are being extended to Oct.ober 1, 1 3@

Yours very truly ’

\fégkitQ L. f;b7’mb47

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

" Form 122

'

Enolosure - receipt No. 31644 for $2
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